Autasustatud teenetemargiga Kobras 2021-2024

1 Ait llmar  Voérumaa JS 2021 7

2 Aljas Andrus Harju JK 2023 74

3 Ausmeel Heete  Guné&Shot/Rakvere JK 2023 94

4 Eerik Heinar Uhtna jk/Rakvere JK 2023 100

5 Eesmae Karmo Ida-Viru JS 2022 38

6 Eller Arseni  Martna JS 2024 139

7 Erik Andres Vorumaa JS 2021 5

8 Hein Argo  TuudiJS 2023 61

9 Heinaru Sulev  Tartu Jk 2022 50
10 Henga Andrus Suislepa JS 2022 27
11 Hermann Valdo Tartu JK 2022 45
12 Holst Orvet TartuJK 2022 47
13 llves Viljar  Tartu JK 2024 118
14 Jalak Veljo  Tartu JK 2022 49
15 Janson Mait Parnumaa JL/ Tdstamaa JS 2023 64
16 Kaarna Indrek Tartu JK 2024 116
17 Kallas Henno Viljandimaa JL 2021 25
18 Kalmus Ivo Tartu JK 2024 119
19 Kandla Raul Ladnemaa JK 2023 57
20 Kapp Tanel  PdlvaJS 2024 122
21 Karuks Kuuno Rakvere JK 2024 153
22 Kase Arvo Parnumaa JL 2021 12
23 Kasela Aksel  Pdltsamaa JS 2023 68
24 Kasesalu Heino Tartu JK 2022 48
25 Kask Regino Tartu JK 2024 114
26 Kert Raivo Laanemaa JK 2021 4
27 Kisand Kalle  Ulenurme JS/Tartu JK 2023 91
28 Kisseljov Nikolai Méger JS/Tartu JK 2023 87
29 Koogas Ago L&&nemaa JK 2023 58
30 Kool Raivo Rakvere JK 2024 149
31 Koplimaa  Vahur L&inemaa JK 2021 3
32 Kraav Jaan Uhtna jk/Rakvere JK 2023 95
33 Kriisk Rein Ida-Viru JS 2022 35
34 Kukispuu Rainis Massu JS 2023 63
35 Kukk Margus JS Ott 2021 17
36 Kupper Vello  Pdltsamaa JS 2024 126
37 Kuum Raivo Bubo 2024 107
38 Kuus Kaido Vo6rumaa JS 2021 8
39 Kuuse Olev Hiiumaa JS 2024 130



40 Kuusmik
41 Kaoivistik
42 Kond

43 Laanemagi
44 Laanetu
45 Laansalu
46 Lai

47 Leemet
48 Lentsius
49 Lepisk
50 Leppmaa
51 Liima
52 Lind

53 Lindre
54 Lobja

55 Lohu

56 Lokk

57 Lonski
58 Lood

59 Loode
60 Loot

61 Luha

62 Lohmus
63 Lohmuste
64 Lammergas
65 Meiusi
66 Meras
67 Meriste
68 Meus

69 Moor

70 Moora
71 Manniste
72 MUlr

73 Neerut
74 Noor

75 Nurk

76 Nurk

77 Ots

78 Paasik
79 Paaver

Kunnar Kohtla-Nomme JP/ Ida-Viru JS
Margo ElvaJS/ Tartu JK
Tiit Ladnemaa JK

Rein Ida-Viru JS

Nikolai Tartu JK

Méart  Viljandimaa JL
Urmas Palivere-Piirsalu JS
Kalev Harju JK

Taivo Tartu JK

Arvi Pdlva JS

Elvo Palivere-Piirsalu JS
August Uhtna jk/Rakvere JK

Kaljo  RahnojaJS

Endel ValguJS

Atmar  Tuudi JS

Jaak Uhtna jk/Rakvere JK
Jurjo  Tartu JK

Viktor Ida-Viru JS

Teet Uhtna jk/Rakvere JK

Viljar  Suure-Jaani JS

Hillar  Elva JS/ Tartu JK
Arni Tahtvere JS/ Tartu JK
Mairo Pd&lva JS

Erki Harju JK

Aivar  Tuudi JS

Vambolg Hiiumaa JS

Indrek  Pé&rnumaa JL

Jaan Kohtla-Ndmme JP/ Ida-Viru JS
Tarmo Tartu JK

Heino Harju JK

Tarmo Tartu JK

Rein Tartu JK

Avo Pdltsamaa JS

Jaak Tartu JK

Véino  Aegviidu JS
Enn EJS
Mati EJS

Mati Vorumaa JS
Mati Harju JK
Arvi Viru-Nigula jk/Rakvere JK
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70
82
56
128

103
142
79
112
121
143
96
13
104
137
98
113
23
97
18
81
83
123
78
136
129
106
71
46
29
110
89
69
51
80
145
146

30
93



80 Perkson
81 Piisang
82 Pikkur
83 Prehing
84 Prinken
85 Puhke
86 Pdhjala
87 P&im

88 Pdldma
89 Pdldmaa
90 Pollumaa
91 Parn

92 Parnasalu
93 Raid

94 Raidma
95 Rammul
96 Randjoe
97 Rantsus
98 Reimann
99 Reinberk
100 Reinsalu
101 Reitel
102 Riismaa
103 Rikkinen
104 Roht
105 Rooden
106 Roostar
107 Roots
108 Ruuder
109 Rautel
110 Saare
111 Saks
112 Saks
113 Salk
114 Salu
115 Sarapik
116 Savimégi
117 Seer
118 Sepp
119 Sibul

Anti Nogiaru JS/Tartu JK
Mihkel Pdltsamaa JS
Juhan  Tihemetsa JS
Henrik Harju JK

Argo  Rakvere JK
Raivo Tartu JK

Andres Tartu JK

Aivo  Tartu JK

Tonu  Rakvere JK

Marit  EJS

Vambole Rakvere JK
Meelis Vorumaa JS
Marko Harju JK

Janek  Tartu Jk

Valdo Jdgeva JU

Tiit Pdlva JS

Silver  Péarnumaa JL
Romek Konguta JS/Tartu JK
Enn Parnumaa JL/ Sauga JS
Rainer Harju JK

Villu  Tuudi JS

Anne  PdlvalJS

Meeme Haapsalu JS
Andres Tartu JK

Kaspar Harju JK/Ardu JS
Urmas lda-Viru JS

Arvo  Rakvere JK
Tarmo Rakvere JK
Tauno VOoruJS

Tonu  JS Bubo

Gunnar Tuudi JS

Uno Parnumaa JL
Lauri  Tartu JK

Rain Ida-Viru JS

Harri  Tartu JK

Ragnar Haapsalu JS
Varmo Tartu JK

Tiit JS Ott

Ivo Rakvere JK

Ants Tuudi JS
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90
125
16
32
154
115
117
10
151
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73
132
109
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14
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31
19
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34
101
26
62
11
86
36
108
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66
20
54



120 Sibul

121 Soone
122 Spitsdn
123 Sveters
124 Sida

125 Tafenau
126 Taimla
127 Tammepaérg
128 Tarum
129 Teidla
130 Tomingas
131 Tomingas
132 Toots
133 Tosmin
134 Tull

135 Tolgo
136 Tuksammel
137 Ulm

138 Vaher
139 Vaik

140 Valma
141 Vamper
142 Vanaisak
143 Vasarik
144 Veetamm
145 Veikolainen
146 Viht

147 Viilup
148 Viilup
149 Viilup
150 Viipsi
151 Viska
152 Vilba
153 Vili

154 Oim

Martin
Jaanus
Taivo
Maaris
Alar
Ulo
Ulo
Sander
Rene
Tonis
Rein
Vello
Silver
Peeter
Kalle
Hillar
Aadi
Tonis
Kalle
Toivo
Eino
Argo
Jaan
Anne
Asko
Pavel
Olev
Mati
Karmo
Kauri
Toomas
Mati
Urmas
Lauri
Eiko

Tuudi JS
Pdltsamaa JS
Saarte JS

Rakvere JK
Ida-Viru JS

Viitina JS/Vorumaa JK
Tuudi JS

Harju JK

Ida-Viru JS
Hiiumaa JS

Tuudi JS

Tuudi JS

Voru JS

Luunja JS/Tartu JK
Uhtna jk/Rakvere JK
Kastre JS/Tartu JK
Pdltsamaa JS
Laanemaa JK
Valgu JS

Saarte JS
Pdltsamaa JS
Massu JS

Tuudi JS

Pdlva JS

Harju JK

Kivi6li JU/ Ida-Viru JS
Tuudi JS

Harju JK

Harju JK

Harju JK

Massu JS
Marjamaa JKL
Jogeva JU
Laédnemaa JK
Rakvere JK
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60
124
42
21
37
92
134
76
22
44
53
135
102
88
99
85
67

40

43
24
138
15
131
72
52
28
75
77
144
148
39
55
33



